Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Bob Bencini				06/03/2008	
Frank Ingle		06/03/2008			
Joe Koblish				06/03/2008	
Rebecca Tin		06/03/2008			
Jim Mazzone		06/03/2008			
Byron Chun		06/05/2008			
David Lawrence				06/03/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY					
	DATA				
Name:	Boston Scier	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.			
Street Address:	One SciMed Place				
City:	Maple Grove	Maple Grove			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55311-1566	55311-1566			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1212		12127	127287		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(877)76	9_70 <i>1 F</i>	5		
			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	612-335		-		
Email:					
Correspondent Nam			dson P.C.		
Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street					
Address Line 4:	Minnea	oolis, N	/INNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:		10527-902001/EPT 08-00061		
				PATENT	
			II		

Total Attachments: 8

source=10527-902001-Assignment#page1.tif source=10527-902001-Assignment#page2.tif source=10527-902001-Assignment#page3.tif source=10527-902001-Assignment#page4.tif source=10527-902001-Assignment#page5.tif source=10527-902001-Assignment#page7.tif source=10527-902001-Assignment#page8.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 10527-902001 EPT 08-00061

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Bob Bencini</u>, of 1103 Kensington Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; <u>Frank Ingle</u>, of 814 Richardson Court, Palo Alto, CA 94303; <u>Joe Koblish</u>, of 1568 Partridge Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; <u>Rebecca Tin</u>, of 120 Montelena Court, Mountain View, CA 94040; <u>Jim Mazzone</u>, of 409 South Genevieve Lane, San Jose, CA 95128; <u>Byron Chun</u>, of 19520 Mount Lassen Drive, Castro Valley, CA 94552; <u>David Lawrence</u>, of 15200 Fruitvale Avenue, San Jose, CA 95070; hereby assign to <u>BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Minnesota</u>, having a place of business at One SciMed Place

Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ELECTRICAL MAPPING AND CRYO ABLATING WITH A BALLOON CATHETER, filed May 27, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/127,287, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 8

Attorney Docket No.: 10527-902001 EPT 08-00061

DATE: 3 June 2008

BOB BENŒ́NI

State of California) County of <u>Santa (Jara</u>)

On <u>June 3</u>, <u>2008</u> before me, <u>Ida Scapvia</u>, <u>Notary</u> <u>Audic</u> personally appeared <u>Bubart Baneini</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Idapterio Signature <u></u> (Seal)



Assignment Page 2 of 8

DATE: 03 JUN 08 FRANK INGLE
State of California)
County of Santallara)
On <u>03</u> JUN 08 before me, <u>FRANK UNGLE</u> , personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
<u>FRANK</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

e Xegurie Signature 🔬 (Seal)



Assignment Page 3 of 8

OBLISH JOI

DATE: OBJUNOS

State of California) County of Santa Mara

On June 3, 2008 before me, Ida Saadvia, Notari Rubic personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

loona Signature _ (Seal)



Assignment Page 4 of 8

03 JUN'OB DATE: **REBECCA**TIN

State of California) County of Santa Mara

On June 3, 2008 before me, Ida Sagovia, Notary Public, personally appeared Rabacca Tun, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u></u> (Seal)



Assignment Page 5 of 8

DATE: 3Jun OB

State of California) County of Santa Mara)

MAZZONI

On June 3, 2008 before me, <u>Ida Sagovia</u>, <u>Notari</u>, <u>Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Samas Marzona</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(hes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature N (Seal)



Assignment Page 6 of 8

DATE: June, 5, 2008 BYRON CHUD

State of California County of Sonta Clara

On June 5, 2008 before me, Ida Sagovia, Notar 1 Public, personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 人 (Seal)



Assignment Page 7 of 8

DATE: 03 Jun 08

DAVID LAWRENCE

State of California) County of Santa Clara

On June 3, 2008 before me, Ida Segovia, Notari Public, personally appeared David Lawranca, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature de porte ____(Seal)



60504643.doc

Assignment Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 021112 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 06/18/2008